

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/KP(M).1036/2017

Appellant : Shri Hari Narayan Pathak

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Managing Director, Assam Mineral Dev.

Corporation Ltd. Dispur

Date of hearing : 24.01.2018

Second Appeal heard by : Shri Pinuel Basumatary,

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 24.01.2018

Shri Sailendra Goswami, Superintendent/SPIO, Assam Mineral Dev. Corporation Ltd. and Shri Bipul Ch. Acharya, an authorized deputee of the First Appellate Authority are present. A Written Statement dated 24.01.2018 has been submitted by the SPIO.

The Appellant, Shri Harinarayan Pathak is present.

Heard both the parties and perused the Written Statement and the case record. It is seen that the information has been provided excepting the copies of the Job Application in respect of the Staffs/Officers recruited 20 years before the date of the Application for information. Considering the age of the said documents and relatively less importance thereof, the Appellant decided not to press for the same.

In view of the fact brought out above, the Second Appeal is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-

Pinuel Basumatary State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Joint Registrar

Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KP(M).1036/2017

Dtd.24.01.2018

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Managing Director, Assam Mineral Dev. Corporation Ltd., Khanij Bhawan, Behind Sahjahan Market, Near Ganesh Mandir, R.P. Road, Dispur, Guwahai- 6 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/Managing Director, Assam Mineral Dev. Corporation Ltd., Khanij Bhawan, Behind Sahjahan Market, Near Ganesh Mandir, R.P. Road, Dispur, Guwahai- 6 for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Shri Hari Narayan Pathak, Padum Pukhuri, Uzan Bazar, Guwahati-781 001, Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Joint Registrar
Assam Information Commission